

UNIPOLSAI AND THE DUCATI TEAM TOGETHER FOR THE NEXT TWO MOTOGP SEASONS

The partnership between the Unipol Group insurance company and the Borgo Panigale-based constructor has been renewed for the 2019 and 2020 MotoGP World Championships

Bologna, 18 January 2019

UnipolSai Assicurazioni has officially announced the 2-year extension of its partnership with Ducati which will see it act as official sponsor of Ducati Corse for the 2019 MotoGP World Championships, which begin on 10 March in Losail in Qatar, as well as for the 2020 season.

The agreement with the Ducati team will see the UnipolSai logo appear on the tail end of the two Ducati bikes ridden by the runner-up in last year's MotoGP championships, Andrea Dovizioso, and newcomer Danilo Petrucci. The logo will also be visible on the suits of the riders, their hats and, new for this year, also on the Team's uniforms, as well as on various other Ducati Corse materials present in the paddock during the 19 races and official testing.

Alberto Federici, Head of Corporate Communication and Media Relations at the Unipol Group, commented: "After two seasons UnipolSai is delighted to renew its partnership with Ducati Corse for both the 2019 and 2020 MotoGP championships. The passion and commitment to innovation with which we are associated will once again appear side by side at all circuits over the next 2 seasons of the Moto GP world championships".

UnipolSai Assicurazioni S.p.A.

UnipolSai Assicurazioni S.p.A. is the insurance company of the Unipol Group, Italian leader in Non-Life Business, in particular in vehicle liability insurance. Also active in Life Business, UnipolSai has a portfolio of over 10 million customers and holds a leading position in the national ranking of insurance groups with a direct income amounting to approximately \leq 11.1bn, of which \leq 7.4bn in Non-Life Business and \leq 3.7bn in Life Business (2017 figures). The company has the largest agency network in Italy, with more than 2800 insurance agencies and about 6,000 sub-agencies spread across the country. UnipolSai Assicurazioni is a subsidiary of Unipol Gruppo S.p.A. and, like the latter, is listed on the Italian Stock Exchange, being one of the most highly capitalized securities.

